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EDL1300CD-FC/EDL1300FJ-S
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EDL1300CD-FC: 1300 nm Laser Diode iri a FC Receptacle
EDL1300FJ-S /M: 1300 nm Laser Diode with an integral fiber:

pigtail (FJ: 0.9 mm diameter buffered fiber;
EC: 3.0 mm diameter cabled fiber)

EDL1300CD: 1300 nm Laser Diode in Micro-CD Package
DESCRIPTION

PR

The EDL 1300CD is an InGaAsP Laser Diode designed for use in local
optical communications systems. The laser diode and monitor photo-
diode are hermetically sealed in a compact disk package.

FEATURES
EDL1300FJ-S & EDL1300CD-FC EDL1300CD
e 100 uW into SMF ® 2 millivatt @ 35 mA
e 300 uW into MMF (Gl 50/125) e Convenient isolated micro-CD
e Cabled pigtail available with package
connector termination ® |nGaAs monitor photodiode

DIMENS!ONS

EDL1300CD o EDL 1300FJ-S /EDL1300CD-FC

Singlemode Pigtail
Micro CD + GRIN + fiber ferrule
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FC-Receptacle

UU Micro CD + GRIN + FC mount
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: SPECIFICATIONS
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variety of poputar connector teminations: FC, PC, ST, Biconic, D4, etc.
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m The devices also are available in FC-type active receptacles for direct
mating with an FC/PC singlemode connector or and FC multimode connectos
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Epitaxx, Inc., befieves the information contained in this document to be accurate. However, no
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